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United States District Court

District of Nevada

Notice of Electronic Filing 

The following transaction was entered on 4/16/2024 at 9:06 AM PDT and filed on 4/16/2024 

Case Name: Securities and Exchange Commission v. Profit Connect Wealth Services Inc et
al

Case Number: 2:21-cv-01298-JAD-BNW
Filer:
Document Number:185(No document attached)

Docket Text: 
NOTICE Setting Hearing on [181] MOTION for Order in Aid of Receivership Allowing and Disallowing Claims:

A Motion Hearing is set on a stacked calendar for Monday, May 13, 2024 at 02:30 PM in LV Courtroom 6D before
Judge Jennifer A. Dorsey. This hearing will be conducted in person.

(no image attached) (Copies have been distributed pursuant to the NEF - SLR)

2:21-cv-01298-JAD-BNW Notice has been electronically mailed to: 

Kara B. Hendricks     hendricksk@gtlaw.com, Steph.Morrill@gtlaw.com, akke.levin@gtlaw.com, escobargaddie@gtlaw.com,
flintza@gtlaw.com, geoff@americanfiduciaryservices.com, kara-hendricks-7977@ecf.pacerpro.com, neyc@gtlaw.com,
sheffieldm@gtlaw.com, spauldingc@gtlaw.com

Theresa Melson     melsont@sec.gov

Kyle A. Ewing     ewingk@gtlaw.com, flintza@gtlaw.com, kyle-ewing-7297@ecf.pacerpro.com, lisa.victor@gtlaw.com,
rosehilla@gtlaw.com

Kathryn Wanner     wannerk@sec.gov, irwinma@sec.gov, longoa@sec.gov, simundacc@sec.gov

Kyra E. Andrassy     kandrassy@raineslaw.com, bclark@raineslaw.com, jfisher@raineslaw.com
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Profit Connect Wealth Services Inc

Brent Carson Kovar

Joy I Kovar
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